FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-09-2001



101630010

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name			
Document ID #				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other			
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government			
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Alexandra D. All	01 23 01			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Tandy Brands Accessories, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2) 690 E. Lamar Blvd., Suite 200	690 E. Lamar Blvd., Suite 200 domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Arlington City	PEXAS TOTAL			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
03/08/2001 GTON11 00000086 29137335				
01 FC:581 40.00 OP				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheyt. Send comments regarding 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ig this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. int and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information b. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011556 FRAME: 0914

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telepho	one Number	(214) 745-5374
Name	James J. Murphy, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Winstead Sechrest & Minick			
Address (line 2)	P. O. Box 50784			
Address (line 3)	1201 Main Street, Level B-1			
Address (line 4)	Dallas, Texas 75250-0784			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance	document	# 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the Month Day Year first named executing inventor.				
Enter PCT a	-	РСТ		PCT PCT
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	per of properties involve	5.41): \$ [40.00
Method of I Deposit Acc (Enter for pay	count ment by deposit account or if additional fees ca Deposit Acco	n be charged to the account.)	# [23-2426 Yes X No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	Murphy ime of Person Signing	Signature		2/15 /01 Date
James J. F	Murphy, Esq.			

PATENT REEL: 011556 FRAME: 0915

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Alex All, resident of 320 Silverwood Circle, Southlake, Texas, 76092, has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

DISPLAY FIXTURE WITH A BUILT-IN SIGN HOLDER

and has executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention on the <u>23</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2001.

WHEREAS Tandy Brands Accessories, Inc. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 690 E. Lamar Blvd., Suite 200, Arlington, Texas, 76011, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "patents") applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply to any and all countries of the world for patents, governmental grants on said invention, including the right-to-apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and applications therefor and any patents granted

PATENT 4039111124:

REEL: 011556 FRAME: 0916

thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions and court actions, provided, however, that the expenses incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor.
- 4 Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered and

will n	ot enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this iment to said Assignee on the date of acknowledgment before the Notary Public as
given	below. (1) Manufacture of the control of the contro
(1)	State of Texas § // Alexandra D. All
	County of Tarrant \$
	Before me, Alexandra D. All , a notary public, on this day personally appeared Alexandra D. All , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
	Given under my hand and seal on the <u>33</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2001.
	Notary Public Signature January Public Printed Name

::ODMA\PCDOCS\Dallas_1\3368574\2

RECORDED: 02/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 011556 FRAME: 0917